

## CONTACT:

Catherine Povalitis
Chartwell Agency
(779) 537-1282
cpovalitis@chartwell-agency.com

## Savant Capital Management Team Members Named as 40 Leaders Under Forty Rockford Chamber of Commerce recognizes Michelle Angileri and Jake Loescher

Rockford, IL (November 21, 2016) — Savant Capital Management is pleased to announce that Michelle Angileri and Jake Loescher have been honored by the Rockford Chamber of Commerce by being named to the "40 Leaders Under Forty" class of 2016. Angileri and Loescher were nominated for the award because of their leadership and contributions to Savant, the industry and to area non-profits.

Angileri can be seen volunteering for various non-profit organizations around the Rockford community. She serves as the president of the board of directors for Access Services of Northern Illinois, a non-profit that helps people with intellectual disabilities. She also sits on the annual Springs Fling golf committee for the organization. After transitioning off the River District Association board of directors earlier this year, she continues to advocate and volunteer for the River District Association.

She is currently the marketing coordinator and a member of Savant's Administrative Team. She is responsible for coordination of events, advertising, sponsorship opportunities, prospect development, market research, and overseeing a variety of other internal and external Savant marketing and communications projects. She has been involved in the marketing and communications industry since 2005.

Loescher serves on the board of directors for Severson Dells Nature Center and is an active member of the Northern Illinois Planned Giving Council. He was previously board secretary for the Community Outreach Branch of the YMCA, vice president of the River District Association, and a participant and moderator for Leadership Rockford's 57<sup>th</sup> and 58<sup>th</sup> classes, respectively. Loescher also volunteered as a student mentor for RAISE, a program designed to guide high school students aspiring to attend college.

He is currently a financial advisor and a member of Savant's Advisory Team. He is responsible for managing all aspects of the financial planning and investment processes for Savant's clients. He has been involved in the financial services industry since 2007.

Angileri and Loescher were recognized by the Rockford Chamber of Commerce during the "40 Leaders Under Forty" awards reception at the Tebala Shrine Center in Rockford on Nov. 17.

## **About Savant Capital Management**

Savant Capital Management is a leading independent, nationally-recognized, fee-only firm, serving clients for 30 years with more than \$4.7 billion in assets under management. As a trusted advisor, Savant Capital Management offers investment management, financial planning, retirement plan and family office services to financially established individuals and institutions. Savant also offers corporate accounting, tax preparation, payroll and consulting through its affiliate, Savant Tax & Consulting.

Savant is regularly recognized among the top wealth managers in the United States. Savant was the recipient of the 2015 Best-in-Business IMPACT Award™, part of Schwab's IMPACT Awards® program to recognize excellence in the business of independent financial advice. Savant has consistently received other industry recognitions including recently being included on the *Forbes* top 200 financial advisors list, the *Barron's* top 20 independent advisory firms list, being named the #9 rated RIA firm by *Financial Planning* magazine, and included in additional top advisors lists by *Financial Advisor* magazine and *InvestmentNews*.

Savant Capital Management is a Registered Investment Advisor. Savant's marketing material should not be construed by any existing or prospective client as a guarantee that they will experience a certain level of results if they engage Savant's services and may include lists or rankings published by magazines and other sources which are generally based exclusively on information prepared and submitted by the recognized advisor. For more information about Savant or to view our Important Disclosures, go to <a href="https://www.savantcapital.com">www.savantcapital.com</a>.

Savant Capital Management and its employees are independent of and are not employees or agents of Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. ("Schwab"). Schwab does not prepare, verify or endorse information distributed by Savant Capital Management. The Best-in-Business IMPACT Award™ is not an endorsement, testimonial endorsement, recommendation or referral to Savant Capital Management with respect to its investment advisory and other services.

###